## ORDINANCE NO. 1170

## AN ORDINANCE CHANGING THE NAME OF SW VITESSE AVE. TO SW CONNECT WAY

The Prineville City Council makes the following findings:

1. Ron Hand ("Applicant") on behalf of the property owner of 735 SW Vitesse Ave. Prineville, Oregon, filed an application with the Crook County Department Addressing Division to change the name of SW Vitesse Ave to SW Connect Way.

2. As part of the application, Ron Hand was required to have approval of the City of Prineville because the Applicant's property is located within Prineville city limits.

3. The Applicant's property is the only property that requires addressing to SW Connect Way and is the only property currently addressed to SW Vitesse Ave.

BASED UPON the above findings, the people of the City of Prineville ordain as follows:

The name of SW Vitesse Ave. as shown on the attached map is hereby changed to SW Connect Way.

Passed by the City Council the 27<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2010.

Signed by the Mayor the 27<sup>+1</sup> day of April, 2010.

Mike Wendel, Mayor 🥖

ATTEST:

Steve Forester City Manager/Recorder

G:\WP61\CHRIS\COP\Ordinance\PeonyLane-Ord.doc

